TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southwire Canada Company		07/10/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CableTech Global LP
Street Address:	3800 Industrial Parkway
City:	Mineral Wells
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76067
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1030662	CABLE TECH	
Registration Number:	1030661	CABLE TECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)515-3244

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973.884.6973

Email: oespinosa@genchemcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Espinosa
Address Line 1: 90 East Halsey Road

Address Line 2: GenTek, Inc.

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur J. Plantamura	
Signature:	/arthur J. plantamura/	
Date:	07/19/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0535

900082188

Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentFromSouthwireCanada#page1.tif source=AssignmentFromSouthwireCanada#page2.tif source=AssignmentFromSouthwireCanada#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, made and having an Effective Date as of the opening of business on July 10 , 2007, by and between CABLE TECH GLOBAL LP, a Massachusetts Limited Partnership, ("Assignee"), and Southwire Canada Company ("Assignor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has developed and/or owns valuable rights in certain registered trademarks and service marks and pending applications therefor ("Intellectual Property Rights") relating to its businesses, all as more fully described in ANNEX A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to convey to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in those registered trademarks and service marks and pending applications therefor: and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire such Intellectual Property Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements and provisions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the mutual receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, releases and sets over to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date of this Agreement, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property Rights, together with the rights attendant thereto, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, from and after the date hereof, forever. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignor shall have no right to use or affix to its products such Intellectual Property Rights or any trade name, service mark or trade mark substantially similar to the CableTech trade name and trademark in connection with any products produced on or after the date hereof.
- 2. At the further request of Assignee, Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee and execute all further necessary documents prepared by Assignee for recording or otherwise formally perfecting transfer of title to Assignee in said rights. Assignee shall record such documents at its own expense to the extent that such recording is deemed necessary by Assignee.

1

AJP/TM Assignment from GCC to GCPPLLC-USA ONLY.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to be executed in duplicate by its duly authorized representative, effective as of the date first above written.

	Southwire Canada Company		
(Assignor)	By:	Name: Secretary	
		Title:	
Receipt Acknowledged:			
Cable Tech Global LP (Assignee)			
By: Name:	_		
Title:			
State of Gragia) State of Gragia) State of Gragia) State of Gragia)			
On this 10 day of July, 2007 Floy & Smith , to me know SOUTHWIRE CANADA COMPANY ar forgoing assignment on behalf SOUTHWI that such corporation executed the same.	, before to be the ad also RE CA	e me, a Notary Public, personally appeared of of known to be the person who executed the NADA COMPANY and acknowledged to me	
ORA PIS		(Seal)	
Notary Public O PUBLIC OUNE 10 200 OF	2	V,	

AJP/TM Assignment from GCC to GCPPLLC-USA ONLY.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0538

ANNEX A

TRADEMARKS

DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION
CABLETECH	CA	385219	213902
CABLETECH (DESIGN)	CA	385220	214108
CABLE TECH	US	73/051,553	1,030,662
CABLE TECH (DESIGN)	US	73/051,552	1,030,661

RECORDED: 07/19/2007